parameters tested include market electricity sales rates of $38, $45 and $50 per MWh, heat rate
improvements of 5 and 10% and capital cost re installed kW reductions of 5 and 10%. The
results of the analysis are shown on Table 4.1.

POTENTIAL FOR COGENERATION IN ONTARIO – FINAL REPORT ➤  31

 Hagler Bailly

Table 4-1 Sensitivity Analysis of Cogeneration Costs

The economic potential for cogeneration in Ontario will be estimated in this study for three
cases, a base case and high and low scenarios. Much of the differential between these will be
based on the difference between assumptions.

4.3 Cogeneration Potential: Base Case

4.3.1 Economic Potential for Large and Medium Scale

Table 4.2 shows which cogeneration technologies are economic under the base electricity price
case. The electricity price of $50 per MWh is about the expected market price of $38 per MWh
plus the credit for the network transmission charge.

Table 4.1
Cogeneration Potential in Ontario
Sensitivity Analysis based on 250MW Combined Cycle Cogeneration Case (CCC250 )

Parameter Changed Changed LUEC without LUEC with IRR
Thermal Credit [1] Thermal Credit [2]

(Cdn$/MWh) (Cdn$/MWh) (%)

Base Case 46.72 Cdn$/MWh 50.82 46.72 13.00

Electricity Rate 38.00 Cdn$/MWh - - N/A [3]

45.00 Cdn$/MWh - - 0.74
50.00 Cdn$/MWh - - 25.47

Heat Rate -5% 49.13 45.03 13.00
-10% 47.44 43.34 13.00

Capital Cost -5% 50.21 46.12 13.00
-10% 49.61 45.52 13.00

Note:
[1] LUEC is based on the cost of steam equal to zero Cdn$/klb
[2] LUEC is based on the cost of steam equal to 7.51 Cdn$/klb
[3] IRR in this case is not available since all the net cash flows along the study period are negative.

POTENTIAL FOR COGENERATION IN ONTARIO – FINAL REPORT ➤  32

 Hagler Bailly

Table 4-2 Return to Cogeneration: Large and Medium Scale

Only large-scale cogeneration would be economic under this price regime. Table 4-3 below
shows all those projects from the list in Table 3-1 which are above 150 MW and would therefore
be economic competing with an average electricity price of $50 per MWh.